PROPOSED BUS FARES

<u>Local</u>		Jan. 1, 2012
<u>Fare Media Type</u>	Present	Proposed
One Way Cash	\$1.25	\$1.30
S&D One Way Cash	\$0.60	\$0.65
All-Day Local	\$3.25	\$3.25
10-Trip Local	\$11.25	\$11.70
S&D 10-Trip Local	\$5.40	\$5.85
3-Day Local	\$7.50	\$7.80
5-Day Local	\$11.25	\$11.70
7-Day Local	\$15.00	\$15.60
31-Day Local	\$45.00	\$47.00
One Way Youth Cash	\$1.00	\$1.05
Youth 10-Trip	\$9.00	\$9.50
One Way ADA Paratransit Cash	\$2.50	\$2.60
ADA Paratransit 10-Trip Book	\$22.50	\$23.40
Tokens, Package of 10	\$12.50	\$13.00
New Senior & Disabled Monthly Pass NA		\$23.50

Express Commuter

Fare Media Type	Present	Proposed
One Way Cash		
Zone 2	\$2.25	\$2.35
Zone 3	\$2.95	\$3.05
Zone 4	\$3.60	\$3.75
Zone 5	\$4.30	\$4.45
One Way Senior & Disabled Ca	ısh	
Zone 2	\$1.10	\$1.15
Zone 3	\$1.45	\$1.50
Zone 4	\$1.80	\$1.85
Zone 5	\$2.15	\$2.20
10-Trip Ticket		
Zone 2	\$20.25	\$21.15
Zone 3	\$26.50	\$27.45
Zone 4	\$32.50	\$33.75
Zone 5	\$38.75	\$40.05
31 Day or Monthly Pass		
Zone 2	\$77.00	\$80.00
Zone 3	\$100.00	\$104.00
Zone 4	\$122.00	\$128.00
Zone 5	\$146.00	\$151.00

Stamford, Ct - White Plains, NY Express I-Bus

	<u>Present</u>	<u>Proposed</u>
One Way Cash Fare	\$2.50	\$2.60
One Way S & D Cash Fare	\$1.25	\$1.30
10-Trip Ticket	\$20.00	\$21.00
All Day Pass	\$5.00	\$5.20
31 Day Pass	\$75.00	\$78.00

Monthly Connecting Rail-Bus Uniticket Fare Packages

	Present	Proposed
CTTransit I-Bus	\$60.00	\$62.00
Connecticut Local, Single Ended	\$27.00	\$28.00
Connecticut Local, Double Ended	\$47.00	\$49.00
Shoreline East Plus Bus	\$9.00	\$9.35